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FACTORS FOR LONDON PARALYMPIC GAMES
LONDON 2012 - TRACK

EVENTS (CODE)

2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012

WCH (Aigle)

WCH (Bordeaux)
PG (Beijing)

WCH (Manchester)
WCH (Montichiari)
WCH (Los Angeles)

2006 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Aigle

2007 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Bordeaux
2008 Paralympic Games - Beijing

2009 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Manchester
2011 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Montichiari
2012 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - LA
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# RIDERS (M)

2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012

WCH (Aigle)

WCH (Bordeaux)
PG (Beijing)

WCH (Manchester)
WCH (Montichiari)
WCH (Los Angeles)

26
25
14
18
30
19

26
27
18
17
24
20

12
15
11

18
16

12

FACTORS (RESUME)

FACTOR C 4-5

C5:
C4.

100,00%
99.40%

C3:

C2:
C1:

100,00%
92,25%
89,06%

Factor C 1-5

Results are based on BRONZE medal performance*

* Except for C3 result in 2006 (Aigle) = silver medal
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FACTOR C 4-5

C5 = Based on BRONZE medal performance (M)

C4 = Based on BRONZE medal performance (M)

BRONZE medal BRONZE medal
performance performance
EVENT TIME C5 M ®% TIME C4 M ©™
2006 WCH (Aigle) 70,449 100,00% 70,546 99,86%
2007 WCH (Bordeaux) 70,552 100,00% 70,836 99,60%
2008 PG (Beijing) 70,812 100,00% 71,181 99,48%
2009 WCH (Manchester) 70,381 100,00% 70,198 100,26%
2011 WCH (Montichiari) 69,108 100,00% 69,601 99,29%
2012 WCH (Los Angeles) 67,876 100,00% 69,316 97,92%
AVG (6 EVENTS) 69,863 100,00% 70,280 99,40%
| FACTOR C5 = 100,00%
| FACTOR C4= 99,40%
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FACTOR C 1-2-3

C3 = Based on BRONZE medal performance (M)

C2 = Based on BRONZE medal performance (M)

C1 = Based on SILVER medal performance (M)

C1 = Based on BRONZE medal performance (M)

C1 M: SILVER medal performance; C1 M: BRONZE medal performance;
C2 M: BRONZE medal performance; C2 M: BRONZE medal performance;
C3 M: BRONZE medal performance C3 M: BRONZE medal performance
FACTOR
EVENT TIMEC3 FACTORC3| TIMEC2 FACTORC2 TIMEC1 c1 TIME C1 FACTOR C1
2006 WCH (Aigle) 73,109 100,00% 80,581 90,73% 82,687 88,42% 84,683 86,33%
2007 WCH (Bordeaux) 73,765 100,00% 79,361 92,95% 84,496 87,30% 85,214 86,56%
2008 PG (Beijing) 73,760 100,00% 81,157 90,89% 82,473 89,44% 82,780 89,10%
2009 WCH (Manchester) 74,550 100,00% 81,648 91,31% 84,797 87,92% 86,224 86,46%
2011 WCH (Montichiari) 72,985 100,00% 78,640 92,81% 83,275 87,64% 83,557 87,35%
2012 WCH (Los Angeles) 74,347 100,00% 78,391 94,84% 79,380 93,66% 80,597 92,25%
AVG (6 EVENTS) 73,753 100,00% 79,963 92,25% 83,843 89,06% 83,843 88,01%
| FACTOR C3: 100,00%
| FACTOR C2: 92,25%
| FACTOR C1: 89,06%
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SIMULATION - C 4-5 MEN

2012 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS — LOS ANGELES
(USING FACTORS WITH 1000m RESULTYS)

FACTOR C 4-5
Cs: 100,00%
C4: 99,40%
NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR EIIII\II\/IAé_
1 Cundy GBR 66,001 1 C4 99,40% 65,605
2  Butterworth GBR 67,212 1 C5 100,00% 67,212
3 Liu CHN 67,582 2 C5 100,00% 67,582
4  Cabello ESP 67,876 3 C5 100,00% 67,876
5 Bouska CZE 69,025 2 C4 99,40% 68,611
6  Novak ROU 69,316 3 C4 99,40% 68,900
7 Ji CHN 70,399 4 C4 99,40% 69,977
8 Juarez USA 70,265 4 C5 100,00% 70,265
9 Ross NZL 70,565 5 C5 100,00% 70,565
10 Miller IRL 70,670 6 C5 100,00% 70,670
11 Jaramillo ESP 70,677 7 C5 100,00% 70,677
12 Dementyev UKR 70,713 8 C5 100,00% 70,713
13  Ishii JPN 71,278 5 C4 99,40% 70,850
14 Tarlao ITA 70,877 9 C5 100,00% 70,877
15 Trent USA 71,335 6 C4 99,40% 70,907
16  Jezek CZE 71,511 7 C4 99,40% 71,082
17 Wei CHN 71,823 8 C4 99,40% 71,392
18 Kavanagh USA 71,899 9 C4 99,40% 71,468
19 Pittacolo ITA 71,982 10 C4 99,40% 71,550
20 Sacher GER 71,775 10 C5 100,00% 71,775
21 Matiz Ruiz COL 72,342 11 C5 100,00% 72,342
22 Duenas Gomez COL 73,087 11 C4 99,40% 72,648
23  Gyulafia USA 72,833 12 C5 100,00% 72,833
24 Eibeck AUT 73,035 13 C5 100,00% 73,035
25 Landier FRA 73,168 14 C5 100,00% 73,168
26  Schafer GER 74,301 12 C4 99,40% 73,855
27  Wilson RSA 74,310 15 C5 100,00% 74,310
28 Bourgault CAN 75,484 13 C4 99,40% 75,031
29 Herholdt RSA 75,688 14 C4 99,40% 75,234
30 Lopez CUB 77,188 15 C4 99,40% 76,725
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2012 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS — LOS ANGELES

(USING FACTORS WITH 1000m RESULTYS)

FACTOR C 4-5
Cs: 100,00%
C4: 99,40%
NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR FTI:\II\AAEL
1 Storey GBR 37,371 1 C5 100,00% 37,371
2 Ruan CHN 38,974 1 C4 99,40% 38,740
3 Neimanas USA 39,237 2 C5 100,00% 39,237
4 Schuble USA 39,416 3 C5 100,00% 39,416
5 Powell AUS 40,308 2 C4 99,40% 40,066
6 Zhou CHN 41,693 4 C5 100,00% 41,693
7 Southorn NZL 42,566 5 C5 100,00% 42,566
8 Molnar CAN 42,998 3 C4 99,40% 42,740
9 Green AUS 43,267 4 C4 99,40% 43,007
10 McLean AUS 43,049 6 C5 100,00% 43,049
11 Burns RSA 43,803 5 C4 99,40% 43,540
12 Brachtendorf GER 44,264 7 C5 100,00% 44,264
13 Tretola Sul 44,558 8 C5 100,00% 44,558
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SIMULATION - C 1-2-3 MEN

2012 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS — LOS ANGELES
(USING FACTORS WITH 1000m RESULTYS)

FACTOR C 1-2-3
C3: 100,00%
C2: 92,25%
(of I 89,06%
NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR Ell:\llleé_
1 Lopez ARG 79,102 1 C1 89,06% 70,448
2 Colbourne GBR 79,380 2 C1 89,06% 70,696
4 Xie CHN 77,642 1 Cc2 92,25% 71,625
3 Li CHN 80,597 3 C1 89,06% 71,780
5 Liang CHN 77,987 2 Cc2 92,25% 71,943
6 Graf GER 78,391 3 C2 92,25% 72,316
7 Kenny GBR 72,496 1 C3 100,00% 72,496
8 Lynch IRL 79,245 4 Cc2 92,25% 73,104
10 Nel RSA 79,775 5 Cc2 92,25% 73,592
9 McDougall CAN 82,844 4 C1 89,06% 73,781
11 Nicholas AUS 73,912 2 C3 100,00% 73,912
12 McKeown GBR 74,347 3 C3 100,00% 74,347
13 Obydennov RUS 74,571 4 C3 100,00% 74,571
14 Macchi ITA 80,920 6 Cc2 92,25% 74,649
15 Koblasa CZE 80,926 7 Cc2 92,25% 74,654
16 Galvis COL 80,998 8 Cc2 92,25% 74,721
17 Granados ESP 74,754 5 C3 100,00% 74,754
19 Fujita JPN 74,909 6 C3 100,00% 74,909
20 Bahier FRA 81,310 9 Cc2 92,25% 75,008
18 Mendez ESP 84,772 5 C1 89,06% 75,498
22 Smyth IRL 75,593 7 C3 100,00% 75,593
23 Bosmans BEL 75,637 8 C3 100,00% 75,637
21 Teuber GER 85,426 6 C1 89,06% 76,080
24 Warias GER 76,392 9 C3 100,00% 76,392
25 Chesebro USA 76,498 10 C3 100,00% 76,498
27 Gilmutdinov RUS 83,561 10 C2 92,25% 77,085
26 Winkler GER 86,775 7 C1 89,06% 77,282
28 Milley CAN 87,423 8 C1 89,06% 77,859
29 Zirkl AUT 89,659 9 C1 89,06% 79,850
30 Bigos USA 90,976 10 Cl 89,06% 81,023
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SIMULATION - C 1-2-3 WOMEN

2012 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS — LOS ANGELES
(USING FACTORS WITH 1000m RESULTYS)

FACTOR C 1-2-3
C3: 100,00%
C2: 92,25%
(of I 89.06%
NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR EI!:\IIVIAI;
1 Norbrius NED 43,101 1 C2 92,25% 39,761
2 Paris AUS 47,196 1 C1 89,06% 42,033
3 Jones USA 46,112 2 Cc2 92,25% 42,538
4 Sun CHN 46,277 3 Cc2 92,25% 42,691
5 Acinas ESP 46,844 4 Cc2 92,25% 43,214
6 Sobchik USA 47,490 5 C2 92,25% 43,810
7 He CHN 43,843 1 C3 100,00% 43,843
8 Marzinke GER 47,812 6 C2 92,25% 44,107
9 Kennedy AUS 44,747 2 C3 100,00% 44,747
10 Schindler GER 45,699 3 C3 100,00% 45,699
11 Diepoldova CZE 52,989 7 Cc2 92,25% 48,882
12 Murashova RUS 54,945 8 C2 92,25% 50,687
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